FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-12-2000



101547020

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET //-/7-0 0

| To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) |
|---|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| New | Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government |
| Corrective Document | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Stephen H. Brov | 10/16/2000 |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Austin J. Patrizio | 10/16/2000 |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Teledvne Technologies, Inc. | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Address (line 1) 2049 Century Park East | States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 2) | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 3) Los Angeles CA City State/C | 90067 Assignment.) |
| FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-354356.01

| Patent and Trademark Office PATENT irst Receiving Party only. umber (412) 394-2839 |
|--|
| irst Receiving Party only. |
| |
| umber (412) 394-2839 |
| (412) 394-2839 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| yance document |
| # 5 |
| Mark if additional numbers attached |
| |
| SOTH numbers for the same property). |
| Patent Number(s) |
| |
| |
| |
| patent application was Month Day Year |
| |
| |
| PCT |
| |
| PCT |
| |
| # 1 |
| " [1 |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| Method of Payment: | Enclosed 🔀 | Deposit Account |] | |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------|---|
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account | or if additional fees | s can be charged to the a | account.) | |
| | Deposit Account N | Number: # | 11-1110 | |
| | Authorization to c | harge additional fees: | Yes No |] |
| Statement and Signature | | | | _ |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Charge | | | | |
| William E. Kuss | 1/14 | | 11/17/00 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date | |

| Attorney's Docket No. | TET-1967 | PATENT | |
|--|--|---|---|
| · | | For: U.S. and/or Forei For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional App For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors | |
| A | ASSIGNMENT OF INVE | NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTO | ORS) |
| In consideration of the receipt of which is hereby | ne payment by ASSIGN y acknowledged, and fo | EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum rother good and valuable con | of One Dollar (\$1.00), the sideration, |
| ASSIGNORS (Inventors) |) : | | |
| Stephen H. Broy (type or print name of inventors | s) | 9515 55 th Street Riverside, CA 92509 Address | USA Nationality |
| Austin J. Patrizio | | 36 Wembley Drive Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 | 4 USA |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| - | | _ | |

PI - 595457.1

| ASSIGNEE: | |
|--|--|
| Teledyne Technologies, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) | 2049 Century Park East Address |
| (a Delaware corporation) Nationality | Los Angeles, CA 90067 |
| and the successors, assigns and legal representatives | of the ASSIGNEE |
| (complete one of | the following) |
| the entire right, title and interest | |
| an undivided percent (| %) interest for the United States |
| (check the following box, if foreign | rights are also to be assigned) |
| ☑ and in all foreign countries, including a improvements which are disclosed in the inventio IMPROVED GAS SENSOR | all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all n entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR |
| (check and complete (a), (| b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) |
| and which is found in | |
| (a) U.S. patent application executed on even | date herewith |
| (b) U.S. patent application executed on | |
| (c) U.S. provisional application naming the ab | ove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention |
| Express mail label no.: | |
| Mailed: | |
| | of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, ey to insert below the filing date and application |
| (d) 🛛 U.S. application no.:09/531,707 | filed on March 21, 2000 |
| (e) International application no. PCT /filed on | |
| (f) U.S. patent no. | issued |
| A change of address to which of maintenance fees is being sent separa | correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ately. |
| (also check (g), if foreign applica | tion(s) is also being assigned) |
| and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained | gn country, including the right to claim priority and, in for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re- |

PI - 578126.1

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| atuna of INVENTOR |
|----------------------|
| 1 Cahun |
| O INVENZOR |
| NO INVENZOR |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PI - 578126.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2000